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1 20 Bangalore 2 Govt. Arts College, Dr. B R Ambedkar Veedhi, Bangalore - 560 001. Business Management 1

2 20 Bangalore 3 Govt. R.C.College of Commerce & Management, Bangalore - 560 001. Business Management 3

3 20 Bangalore 16 Govt. First Grade College, Yelahanka, Bangalore.- 560 064 Business Management 1

4 20 Bangalore 17 Govt. First Grade College, Hosur Road - 560 030, Sarjapur Business Management 1

5 20 Bangalore 19 Govt. First Grade College, Varthur - 560 087, Bangalore East Business Management 2

6 20 Bangalore 20 Govt. First Grade College, Kadugodi - 560 067, Bangalore East Business Management 2

7 18 Tumkur 39 Govt. First Grade College, Kunigal - 572 130. Business Management 1

8 19 Kolar 66 Govt. First Grade College, SULIKUNTE ROAD, Bangarpet - 563 114. Business Management 1

9 26 Mysore 73 Govt. First Grade College, K.R.Nagar - 571 602. Business Management 2

10 26 Mysore 74 Sri. D Devaraj urs Govt. First Grade College, Hunsur - 571 105. Business Management 1

11 26 Mysore 76 Govt. First Grade College, Heggadadevanakote - 571 114. Business Management 1

12 26 Mysore 77 Govt. First Grade College, Periyapatna - 571 107. Business Management 1

13 26 Mysore 81 Govt. First Grade College, Saligrama - 571 604, K.R.Nagar Tq. Business Management 3

14 26 Mysore 84 Govt. First Grade College, T.Narasipura - 571 124 Business Management 1

15 26 Mysore 87 Govt. First Grade College, Siddartha Layout - 570 011, Mysore Business Management 1

16 26 Mysore 88 Govt. First Grade College, Hullahalli - 571 314, Nanjangud Tq Business Management 1

17 27 Chamarajanagar 92 Govt. First Grade College, Chamarajnagar - 571 313. Business Management 1

18 23 Hassan 117 Govt. First Grade Womens College, Holenarasipura - 573 211 Business Management 1

19 23 Hassan 118 H D Devegowda Govt. First Grade College, Padavalahippe - 573 215, Holenarasipura Tq. Business Management 1

20 23 Hassan 119 Govt. First Grade College, Sakaleshpura - 573 134. Business Management 1

21 23 Hassan 121 Y.D.D Govt. First Grade College, Belur - 573 115. Business Management 1

22 15 Shimoga 144 Govt. First Grade College, Holehonnur - 577 227, (Badravathi Tq.) Business Management 1

23 13 Chitradurga 151 Govt. Arts College, Chitradurga - 577 501. Business Management 0

24 13 Chitradurga 156 Vedavathi Govt. First Grade College, Hiriyur - 572 143. Business Management 1

25 17 Chickmagalur 174 Govt. First Grade College, Koppa - 577 126. Business Management 1

26 17 Chickmagalur 176 Govt. First Grade College, Narasimarajapura - 577 134. Business Management 1

27 17 Chickmagalur 177 Govt. First Grade College, Ajjampura-577 547, (Tarikere Tq.) Business Management 1

28 24 Dakshina Kannada 186 Govt. First Grade College,Uppinangadi -574 241, (Puttur Tq.) Business Management 2

29 24 Dakshina Kannada 189 Govt. First Grade College, Haleangadi - 574 146(Mangalore Tq.) Business Management 1

30 24 Dakshina Kannada 196 Govt. First Grade College, Sullya - 574 239 Business Management 0

31 24 Dakshina Kannada 197 Govt. First Grade College, Mangalore Carstreet, Mangalore - 575 001 Business Management 1

32 24 Dakshina Kannada 198 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Mangalore - 575 001 Business Management 1

Provisional Workload Available for Guest Faculty 
(Business Management, Chemistry, Computer Science, History and Commerce)
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33 24 Dakshina Kannada 199 Govt. First Grade College, Punjalakatte - 574 233, Belthangadi Tq. Business Management 1

34 16 Udupi 203 Govt. First Grade College, Byndoor - 576 214, (Kundapur Tq.) Business Management 2

35 16 Udupi 204 Govt. First Grade College, Karkala - 574 104. Business Management 4

36 16 Udupi 205 Govt. First Grade College, Shankarnarayan - 576 227, (Kundapur Tq.) Business Management 1

37 16 Udupi 206 Govt. First Grade College, Kaapu - 574 106, (Udupi Tq.) Business Management 1

38 16 Udupi 209 Dr.G.Shankar Govt. Women First Grade College & PG Centre, Ajjarakadu, Udupi - 576 101 (Udupi Dist.)Business Management 1

39 25 Madikeri 213 Govt. First Grade College, Kushalanagar - 571 234, Somwarpet Tq Business Management 1

40 25 Madikeri 215 Govt. First Grade College, Madikere - 571 201 Business Management 1

41 25 Madikeri 216 Govt. First Grade College, Virajpet - 571 218 Business Management 1

42 10 Uttara Kannada 257 Govt. First Grade College, Siddapura - 581 355 Business Management 2

43 1 Belgaum 264 Govt. First Grade College, Hukkeri - 591 309 Business Management 1

44 1 Belgaum 270 Govt. First Grade College, Raibag - 591 317 Business Management 1

45 2 Bagalkote 286 Govt. First Grade College, Hungund - 587 118 Business Management 1

46 30 Yadgir 317 Govt. First Grade College, Shahapur - 585 223. Business Management 0

47 12 Bellary 340 Smt. Saraladevi Satheshchandra Agarwal Govt. First Grade College, S. N Pet, Bellary - 583101.Business Management 1

48 26 Mysore 360 Govt. First Grade College, Byrapura Business Management 1

49 15 Shimoga 362 Govt. First Grade College, Sagar Business Management 2

50 26 Mysore 410 Maharanis Commerce and Management College for Women, JLB Road, Mysore - 570 005. Business Management 1

51 20 Bangalore 6 Maharanis Science College for Women, Bangalore - 560 001. Chemistry 1

52 20 Bangalore 8 Govt. First Grade College, Vijayanagar, Bangalore - 560 104 Chemistry 1

53 20 Bangalore 9 Govt. First Grade College, K.R.Puram, Bangalore - 560 036. Chemistry 1

54 20 Bangalore 13 Govt. First Grade College, Malleshwaram - 560 012, Bangalore. Chemistry 1

55 28 Ramnagar 31 Govt. First Grade College, Channapatna- 571 501. Chemistry 1

56 18 Tumkur 41 Smt. & Sri.Y.E.Rangaiah Shetty, Govt. First Grade College, Pavagada - 561 202. Chemistry 1

57 18 Tumkur 53 Govt First Grade College,B.H.Road, Tumkur Chemistry 2

58 29 Chikkaballapur 54 Govt. College, M.G.Road, Chikkaballapur - 562 101. Chemistry 6

59 29 Chikkaballapur 56 Govt. Womens College, Chintamani - 563 125. Chemistry 2

60 29 Chikkaballapur 57 Govt. First Grade College, Shidlaghatta - 562 106. Chemistry 1

61 29 Chikkaballapur 59 Govt. First Grade College, Gowribidanur - 561 208 Chemistry 1

62 19 Kolar 64 Govt. College, Mulbagal - 563 131. Chemistry 1

63 19 Kolar 65 Govt. Womens College, Kolar - 563 101. Chemistry 1

64 26 Mysore 72 Maharanis Science College for Women, Mysore - 570 005. Chemistry 4

65 26 Mysore 83 Govt. First Grade College, Ooty Road, Nanjangudu - 571 301 Chemistry 1

66 22 Mandya 98 Govt. Womens College, M.C.Road, Mandya - 571 401. Chemistry 1

67 23 Hassan 116 Govt. First Grade College, Holenarasepura - 573 211. Chemistry 1

68 23 Hassan 128 Govt. Home Science College for Women, Holenarasipura - 573 211 Chemistry 1
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69 15 Shimoga 150 Govt. First Grade College, Shiralakoppa - 577 427, Shikaripura Tq: Chemistry 1

70 15 Shimoga 150 Govt. First Grade College, Shiralakoppa - 577 427, Shikaripura Tq: Chemistry 1

71 13 Chitradurga 153 Govt. Science College, Chitradurga - 577 501. Chemistry 2

72 14 Davanagere 165 Govt. First Grade College, MCC B Block, Davanagere - 577 004 Chemistry 0

73 14 Davanagere 166 Govt. First Grade Womens College, Davanagere - 577 002 Chemistry 1

74 17 Chickmagalur 174 Govt. First Grade College, Koppa - 577 126. Chemistry 1

75 24 Dakshina Kannada 197 Govt. First Grade College, Mangalore Carstreet, Mangalore - 575 001 Chemistry 1

76 16 Udupi 207 Govt. First Grade College, Thenkanidiyur, Udupi - 576 106 Chemistry 2

77 16 Udupi 209 Dr.G.Shankar Govt. Women First Grade College & PG Centre, Ajjarakadu, Udupi - 576 101 (Udupi Dist.)Chemistry 1

78 8 Gadag 226 Sree Siddeshwara Govt. College, Nargund - 582 207. Chemistry 1

79 8 Gadag 227 Sri. Benkappa Shankrappa Simhasanad Govt. First Grade College, Gajendragada - 582 114, (Ron Tq.)Chemistry 1

80 1 Belgaum 267 Govt. First Grade College, Gokak - 591 307 Chemistry 1

81 1 Belgaum 268 Smt. I S Yadawad Govt. First Grade College, Ramadurga - 591 123 Chemistry 1

82 1 Belgaum 269 Govt. First Grade College, Chikkodi - 591 201 Chemistry 2

83 1 Belgaum 270 Govt. First Grade College, Raibag - 591 317 Chemistry 3

84 1 Belgaum 275 Govt. First Grade College, Pashchapura 591 122, Hukkeri Tq. Chemistry 1

85 3 Bijapur 292 Govt. First Grade College, Navabag, Khaza Colony, Bijapur - 586 101 Chemistry 6

86 3 Bijapur 295 Govt. First Grade College, Muddebihal - 586 212 Chemistry 4

87 4 Gulbarga 300 Govt. First Grade College, Jewargi - 585 310. Chemistry 1

88 4 Gulbarga 302 Govt. First Grade College, Sedam - 585 222. Chemistry 1

89 4 Gulbarga 303 Govt. First Grade College, Afzalpur - 585 301. Chemistry 1

90 30 Yadgir 315 Govt. First Grade College, Yadgiri - 585 202. Chemistry 1

91 30 Yadgir 316 Govt. First Grade College, Gurumitkal - 585 214, Yadgir Tq. Chemistry 1

92 30 Yadgir 317 Govt. First Grade College, Shahapur - 585 223. Chemistry 1

93 6 Raichur 320 Govt. College, Sindhanoor - 584 128. Chemistry 1

94 6 Raichur 324 Govt. First Grade College, Raichur - 584 101 Chemistry 7

95 7 Koppal 328 Govt. First Grade College, Yelburga - 583 236. Chemistry 1

96 12 Bellary 343 Govt. First Grade College, Siraguppa - 583 121. Chemistry 2

97 12 Bellary 346 Govt. First Grade College, Sandur - 583 119 Chemistry 0

98 12 Bellary 347 Govt. First Grade College, Hospet - 583 201 Chemistry 1

99 6 Raichur 393 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Raichur Chemistry 1

100 9 Dharwad 400 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Dharwad Chemistry 1

101 20 Bangalore 2 Govt. Arts College, Dr. B R Ambedkar Veedhi, Bangalore - 560 001. Commerce 1

102 20 Bangalore 8 Govt. First Grade College, Vijayanagar, Bangalore - 560 104 Commerce 0

103 20 Bangalore 11 Govt. First Grade College, Rajajinagar - 560 010, Bangalore. Commerce 1

104 20 Bangalore 16 Govt. First Grade College, Yelahanka, Bangalore.- 560 064 Commerce 0
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105 20 Bangalore 19 Govt. First Grade College, Varthur - 560 087, Bangalore East Commerce 1

106 21 Bangalore Rural 22 Govt. First Grade College, Doddaballapura- 561 203. Commerce 0

107 21 Bangalore Rural 25 Govt. First Grade College, Sulebele - 562 129, Hoskote Tq. Commerce 1

108 21 Bangalore Rural 26 Govt. First Grade College, Nelamangala - 562 123 Commerce 1

109 21 Bangalore Rural 27 Govt. First Grade College, Thyamagondglu - 562 132, Nelamangala Tq. Commerce 1

110 28 Ramnagar 28 Govt. First Grade College, Ramanagara - 571 511. Commerce 1

111 28 Ramnagar 34 Govt. First Grade College, Kanakapura - 562 117 Commerce 0

112 18 Tumkur 43 Govt. First Grade College, Turuvekere - 572 227. Commerce 1

113 18 Tumkur 53 Govt First Grade College,B.H.Road, Tumkur Commerce 1

114 29 Chikkaballapur 55 Govt. Boys College, Chintamani - 563 125. Commerce 1

115 29 Chikkaballapur 56 Govt. Womens College, Chintamani - 563 125. Commerce 1

116 19 Kolar 66 Govt. First Grade College, SULIKUNTE ROAD, Bangarpet - 563 114. Commerce 1

117 19 Kolar 69 Govt. First Grade College, 3rd cross BEO campus Robersonpet, K.G.F - 563 122, Bangarpet Tq.Commerce 3

118 19 Kolar 70 Govt. First Grade College, Bangaru Tirupati - 563 116, Hulkur Village, Bangarpet Commerce 1

119 26 Mysore 82 Govt. First Grade College, Bilikere - 571 103, Hunsur Tq. Commerce 1

120 26 Mysore 87 Govt. First Grade College, Siddartha Layout - 570 011, Mysore Commerce 0

121 27 Chamarajanagar 92 Govt. First Grade College, Chamarajnagar - 571 313. Commerce 0

122 22 Mandya 98 Govt. Womens College, M.C.Road, Mandya - 571 401. Commerce 1

123 22 Mandya 100 Govt. First Grade College, K.R.Pet - 571 426. Commerce 1

124 22 Mandya 101 Govt. First Grade College, Malavalli - 571 430 Commerce 1

125 22 Mandya 103 Govt. First Grade College, Koppa - 571 425, Maddur Tq., Commerce 1

126 23 Hassan 116 Govt. First Grade College, Holenarasepura - 573 211. Commerce 1

127 23 Hassan 119 Govt. First Grade College, Sakaleshpura - 573 134. Commerce 2

128 23 Hassan 125 Govt. First Grade College, Alur. Commerce 1

129 23 Hassan 130 Govt. First Grade College, Udaypura, Chennarayapatna Tq. Commerce 0

130 15 Shimoga 140 Govt. First Grade College,Hosanagara - 577 418. Commerce 4

131 13 Chitradurga 152 H.P.C.C.Govt. College, Challakere - 577 522. Commerce 1

132 13 Chitradurga 154 Govt. First Grade College,Hosadurga - 577 527. Commerce 1

133 13 Chitradurga 155 Govt. First Grade College, Molkalmuru - 577 535. Commerce 1

134 17 Chickmagalur 173 I.D.S.G.Govt. College, Chikkamagalur - 577 102. Commerce 0

135 17 Chickmagalur 179 Govt. First Grade College, Kadur - 577 548. Commerce 0

136 24 Dakshina Kannada 186 Govt. First Grade College,Uppinangadi -574 241, (Puttur Tq.) Commerce 2

137 24 Dakshina Kannada 188 Govt. First Grade College, Bettampadi - 574 259, (Puttur Tq.) Commerce 1

138 24 Dakshina Kannada 190 Dr. K Shivram Karanth Govt. First Grade College, Bellare - 574 212, (Sulya Tq.) Commerce 1

139 24 Dakshina Kannada 195 Govt. First Grade College, Puttur - 574 201 Commerce 1

140 24 Dakshina Kannada 197 Govt. First Grade College, Mangalore Carstreet, Mangalore - 575 001 Commerce 2
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141 16 Udupi 204 Govt. First Grade College, Karkala - 574 104. Commerce 1

142 16 Udupi 209 Dr.G.Shankar Govt. Women First Grade College & PG Centre, Ajjarakadu, Udupi - 576 101 (Udupi Dist.)Commerce 0

143 9 Dharwad 218 Govt. First Grade College, Vidyanagar, Alnavar - 581 103. (Dharwad Tq.) Commerce 2

144 9 Dharwad 220 Govt. First Grade College, Rajanagar,Hubli - 580 032 Commerce 1

145 8 Gadag 230 Govt. First Grade College, Mundargi - 582 118 Commerce 1

146 8 Gadag 231 Govt. First Grade College, (Mun School Campus), Gadag - 582 101 Commerce 1

147 11 Haveri 240 Govt. First Grade College, Ranebennur - 581 115 Commerce 1

148 11 Haveri 243 Govt. First Grade College, Hanagal - 581 104 Commerce 1

149 10 Uttara Kannada 249 Govt. First Grade College, Mundgod - 581 349. Commerce 1

150 10 Uttara Kannada 251 Govt. First Grade College, Kumta - 581 343 Commerce 0

151 10 Uttara Kannada 254 Govt. First Grade College, Honnavara - 581 334 Commerce 1

152 1 Belgaum 265 Govt. First Grade College, Khanapura - 591 302 Commerce 1

153 1 Belgaum 267 Govt. First Grade College, Gokak - 591 307 Commerce 2

154 1 Belgaum 268 Smt. I S Yadawad Govt. First Grade College, Ramadurga - 591 123 Commerce 0

155 1 Belgaum 269 Govt. First Grade College, Chikkodi - 591 201 Commerce 1

156 1 Belgaum 270 Govt. First Grade College, Raibag - 591 317 Commerce 1

157 1 Belgaum 272 Somavva C Angadi Govt. First Grade College, K.K.Koppa - 591 109, Belgaum Commerce 2

158 1 Belgaum 273 Govt. First Grade College, Kittur 591 115, Bylahongala Tq: Commerce 1

159 1 Belgaum 275 Govt. First Grade College, Pashchapura 591 122, Hukkeri Tq. Commerce 1

160 1 Belgaum 277 Sri. Shripadbhod Swamiji Govt. First Grade College, Moodalagi - 591 312, Gokak Tq. Commerce 1

161 2 Bagalkote 279 Sri. Rudragowda Patil Govt. First Grade College, Bilgi - 587 116. Commerce 2

162 2 Bagalkote 281 Govt. First Grade College, Terdal - 587315 Commerce 1

163 2 Bagalkote 283 Govt. First Grade College, Navangar, Bagalkot Sector No.49, Old Zp , Bagalkot - 587 101 Commerce 1

164 2 Bagalkote 284 Govt. First Grade College, Mudhol - 587 313 Commerce 1

165 2 Bagalkote 285 Govt. First Grade College, Badami - 587 201 Commerce 1

166 2 Bagalkote 287 Govt. First Grade College, Ilkal - 587 125, Hungund Tq: Commerce 1

167 2 Bagalkote 288 Govt. First Grade College, Lokapur - 587 122, Mudhol Ta. Commerce 1

168 3 Bijapur 298 Govt. First Grade College,Mamadapura - 591 233, Bijapura Commerce 1

169 4 Gulbarga 299 Govt. College, Sedam Road, Gulbarga - 585 105. Commerce 0

170 4 Gulbarga 304 Govt. First Grade College, Kamalapur - 585 313. Commerce 1

171 4 Gulbarga 305 Govt. First Grade College, Aland - 585 302 Commerce 1

172 4 Gulbarga 306 Govt. First Grade College, Chincholi - 585 307 Commerce 1

173 4 Gulbarga 307 Govt. First Grade College, Kalagi - 585 312, Chittapura Tq: Commerce 2

174 4 Gulbarga 310 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Jewargi Colony- 585 102, Gulbarga Commerce 1

175 30 Yadgir 316 Govt. First Grade College, Gurumitkal - 585 214, Yadgir Tq. Commerce 1

176 30 Yadgir 317 Govt. First Grade College, Shahapur - 585 223. Commerce 1
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177 30 Yadgir 318 Govt. First Grade College, Surapura - 585 224. Commerce 2

178 30 Yadgir 319 Govt. First Grade College, Kembhavi - 585 216, Shorapur Tq. Commerce 1

179 6 Raichur 322 Sri. Shankarappa Murigappa Khenda Govt. First Grade College, Devdurga - 584 111. Commerce 2

180 6 Raichur 323 Devanampriya Ashoka Govt. Frist Grade College, Maski - 584 124 Commerce 2

181 6 Raichur 324 Govt. First Grade College, Raichur - 584 101 Commerce 2

182 6 Raichur 326 Govt. First Grade College, Jalahalli - 584 116 Devdurga Tq. Commerce 1

183 6 Raichur 327 Govt. First Grade College, Mudgal - 584 125, Lingasagur Tq. Commerce 1

184 7 Koppal 328 Govt. First Grade College, Yelburga - 583 236. Commerce 1

185 7 Koppal 330 Sri. Kolli Nageshwar Rao Govt. First Grade College, Gangavathi - 583 227. Commerce 1

186 7 Koppal 332 Govt. First Grade College, Hosabandi Aralapura, Koppal Tq: Commerce 1

187 7 Koppal 335 Chilukuri Nageshwar rao Govt. First Grade College, Sriramanagara - 584 130, Gangavathi Tq.Commerce 2

188 7 Koppal 337 Govt. First Grade College, Irkalgada - 583 237, Koppal Tq. Commerce 1

189 7 Koppal 338 Govt. First Grade College, Kanakagiri - 584 119, Gangavathi Tq. Commerce 2

190 12 Bellary 342 Govt. First Grade College, Kampli - 583 132, (Hospet Tq.) Commerce 1

191 12 Bellary 343 Govt. First Grade College, Siraguppa - 583 121. Commerce 3

192 12 Bellary 344 Govt. First Grade College, Kurugod - 583 116 Commerce 1

193 12 Bellary 345 Govt. First Grade College, Takkalakote - 583 122, Kurugod Tq: Commerce 1

194 12 Bellary 347 Govt. First Grade College, Hospet - 583 201 Commerce 5

195 12 Bellary 349 Govt. First Grade College, Mariyammanahalli - 583 222, Hospet Tq. Commerce 1

196 12 Bellary 350 Government Commerce and Management College, Anantpur Road, Bellary City - 583 101 Commerce 0

197 5 Bidar 352 Govt. First Grade College, Bidar - 585 401. Commerce 1

198 5 Bidar 359 Govt. First Grade College, Hulsooru - 585 416, Basavakalyana Tq. Commerce 1

199 20 Bangalore 367 Govt First Grade College Basavanagudi Commerce 1

200 26 Mysore 369 Govt. First Grade College, Talakadu, T.narasipura Tq. Commerce 0

201 30 Yadgir 378 Govt. First Grade College, Hunasagi, Surupura Tq. Commerce 1

202 1 Belgaum 381 Govt. First Grade College, Beedi, Khanapura Tq. Commerce 4

203 2 Bagalkote 382 Govt. First Grade College, Kerur, Badami Tq. Commerce 1

204 3 Bijapur 384 Govt. First Grade College, Julaki, Indi Tq. Commerce 1

205 3 Bijapur 385 Govt. First Grade College, Devara Hipparagi, Sindhagi, Tq. Commerce 1

206 2 Bagalkote 386 Govt. First Grade College, Rampura, Bagalkote Tq. Commerce 1

207 13 Chitradurga 388 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Chitradurga Commerce 1

208 30 Yadgir 394 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Yadgir Commerce 1

209 1 Belgaum 398 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Belgaum Commerce 1

210 9 Dharwad 400 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Dharwad Commerce 1

211 26 Mysore 410 Maharanis Commerce and Management College for Women, JLB Road, Mysore - 570 005. Commerce 2

212 24 Dakshina Kannada 411 Govt. First Grade College, Kanyana, Bantwala Tq. Commerce 1
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213 6 Raichur 412 Govt. First Grade College, Turuvihal, Sindhanur Tq. Commerce 2

214 2 Bagalkote 910 Govt First Grade Women college Yadahalli .Mudhol Tq Bagalkot District Commerce 1

215 30 Yadgir 912 Residential Govt. First Grade College,Mudnal,Yadgir Dt Commerce 3

216 6 Raichur 916 Residential Govt. First Grade College, Kavithala, Manvi Tq. Raichur Dist Commerce 2

217 20 Bangalore 4 Smt.V.H.D.Central Institute of Home Science College for Women, Bangalore - 560 001. Computer Science 2

218 20 Bangalore 5 Govt. Science College, N.T.Road, Bangalore - 560 001. Computer Science 2

219 20 Bangalore 6 Maharanis Science College for Women, Bangalore - 560 001. Computer Science 2

220 20 Bangalore 9 Govt. First Grade College, K.R.Puram, Bangalore - 560 036. Computer Science 6

221 20 Bangalore 10 Lalbahadur Sastry Govt. Arts, Science and Commerce College, R.T.Nagar, Bangalore - 560 032.Computer Science 3

222 20 Bangalore 12 Govt. First Grade College, Jayanagar - 560 070, Bangalore. Computer Science 1

223 20 Bangalore 16 Govt. First Grade College, Yelahanka, Bangalore.- 560 064 Computer Science 1

224 20 Bangalore 19 Govt. First Grade College, Varthur - 560 087, Bangalore East Computer Science 1

225 21 Bangalore Rural 22 Govt. First Grade College, Doddaballapura- 561 203. Computer Science 1

226 21 Bangalore Rural 23 Govt. First Grade College, Vijaypura Road, Devanahalli - 562 110. Computer Science 1

227 21 Bangalore Rural 25 Govt. First Grade College, Sulebele - 562 129, Hoskote Tq. Computer Science 1

228 21 Bangalore Rural 27 Govt. First Grade College, Thyamagondglu - 562 132, Nelamangala Tq. Computer Science 1

229 28 Ramnagar 32 Govt. First Grade College, Magadi - 562 120. Computer Science 1

230 18 Tumkur 39 Govt. First Grade College, Kunigal - 572 130. Computer Science 1

231 18 Tumkur 50 Govt. First Grade College, Bukkapatna - 572 115, Sira Tq. Computer Science 1

232 18 Tumkur 53 Govt First Grade College,B.H.Road, Tumkur Computer Science 2

233 29 Chikkaballapur 55 Govt. Boys College, Chintamani - 563 125. Computer Science 1

234 29 Chikkaballapur 56 Govt. Womens College, Chintamani - 563 125. Computer Science 3

235 29 Chikkaballapur 59 Govt. First Grade College, Gowribidanur - 561 208 Computer Science 3

236 19 Kolar 63 Govt. Boys College, Kolar - 563 101. Computer Science 1

237 19 Kolar 64 Govt. College, Mulbagal - 563 131. Computer Science 2

238 19 Kolar 65 Govt. Womens College, Kolar - 563 101. Computer Science 2

239 19 Kolar 66 Govt. First Grade College, SULIKUNTE ROAD, Bangarpet - 563 114. Computer Science 1

240 19 Kolar 68 Govt. First Grade College, Malur - 563 130. Computer Science 2

241 19 Kolar 69 Govt. First Grade College, 3rd cross BEO campus Robersonpet, K.G.F - 563 122, Bangarpet Tq.Computer Science 3

242 26 Mysore 72 Maharanis Science College for Women, Mysore - 570 005. Computer Science 2

243 26 Mysore 73 Govt. First Grade College, K.R.Nagar - 571 602. Computer Science 2

244 26 Mysore 74 Sri. D Devaraj urs Govt. First Grade College, Hunsur - 571 105. Computer Science 2

245 26 Mysore 75 Maharans Arts College for Women,JLB Road, Mysore - 570 005 Computer Science 1

246 26 Mysore 80 Govt. First Grade Womens College, Vijayanagara, Mysore - 570 017 Computer Science 1

247 26 Mysore 84 Govt. First Grade College, T.Narasipura - 571 124 Computer Science 1

248 26 Mysore 87 Govt. First Grade College, Siddartha Layout - 570 011, Mysore Computer Science 1
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249 27 Chamarajanagar 90 Sri.Mahadeveshwara College, Kollegal - 571 440. Computer Science 1

250 27 Chamarajanagar 91 Govt. First Grade College, Hanur - 571 439, (Kollegal Tq.) Computer Science 1

251 27 Chamarajanagar 93 Govt. First Grade College, Yelandur - 571 441 Computer Science 1

252 27 Chamarajanagar 94 Govt. First Grade College, N.A.P COLONY. MYSORE-OOTY ROAD, Gundlupet - 571 111 Computer Science 0

253 22 Mandya 97 Govt. College, Mandya - 571 401. Computer Science 4

254 22 Mandya 98 Govt. Womens College, M.C.Road, Mandya - 571 401. Computer Science 1

255 22 Mandya 102 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Maddur. Computer Science 2

256 23 Hassan 117 Govt. First Grade Womens College, Holenarasipura - 573 211 Computer Science 3

257 23 Hassan 118 H D Devegowda Govt. First Grade College, Padavalahippe - 573 215, Holenarasipura Tq. Computer Science 1

258 23 Hassan 119 Govt. First Grade College, Sakaleshpura - 573 134. Computer Science 0

259 23 Hassan 120 Govt. First Grade College, Arkalgudu - 573 102. Computer Science 1

260 23 Hassan 122 Govt. First Grade College, Jawagal - 573 125, (Arasikere Tq.) Computer Science 1

261 23 Hassan 123 Y.D.D Govt. First Grade College, Belur - 573 115. Computer Science 1

262 23 Hassan 127 Govt. Home Science College for Women, N. E. Basic School, Rangoli Halla, Hassan - 573 201 (Co-ED)Computer Science 0

263 23 Hassan 130 Govt. First Grade College, Udaypura, Chennarayapatna Tq. Computer Science 1

264 23 Hassan 131 Govt. First Grade College, Baanavara - 573 112, Arasikere Tq. Computer Science 0

265 20 Bangalore 132 Govt First Grade College Domlur,Bengaluru Dist Computer Science 1

266 15 Shimoga 141 Govt. First Grade College, Soraba - 577 429. Computer Science 1

267 15 Shimoga 142 Sir.M.Vishweshwaraiah Govt. Arts & Commerce College, New Town, Bhadravathi - 577 301.Computer Science 1

268 15 Shimoga 147 Govt. First Grade College, Shimoga - 577 201 Computer Science 1

269 15 Shimoga 148 Govt. First Grade College, Thirthahalli - 577 432 Computer Science 1

270 13 Chitradurga 154 Govt. First Grade College,Hosadurga - 577 527. Computer Science 1

271 13 Chitradurga 161 Vani Vilas Sugar Factory Education Trust College, Hiriyur - 572 144. (1980-81) Computer Science 1

272 14 Davanagere 170 Govt. First Grade College, Jagalur - 577 528 Computer Science 1

273 14 Davanagere 171 Govt. First Grade College, Sante Bennur - 577 552, Channagiri Tq. Computer Science 1

274 17 Chickmagalur 174 Govt. First Grade College, Koppa - 577 126. Computer Science 1

275 17 Chickmagalur 179 Govt. First Grade College, Kadur - 577 548. Computer Science 1

276 17 Chickmagalur 183 Govt. First Grade College, Birur - 577 116, Kadur Tq. Computer Science 1

277 24 Dakshina Kannada 195 Govt. First Grade College, Puttur - 574 201 Computer Science 1

278 24 Dakshina Kannada 197 Govt. First Grade College, Mangalore Carstreet, Mangalore - 575 001 Computer Science 2

279 24 Dakshina Kannada 198 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Mangalore - 575 001 Computer Science 1

280 16 Udupi 205 Govt. First Grade College, Shankarnarayan - 576 227, (Kundapur Tq.) Computer Science 1

281 16 Udupi 207 Govt. First Grade College, Thenkanidiyur, Udupi - 576 106 Computer Science 2

282 11 Haveri 237 Govt. First Grade College, Akkialur - 581 102, (Hanagal Tq.) Computer Science 2

283 11 Haveri 241 Govt. First Grade College, Byadagi - 581 106 Computer Science 1

284 11 Haveri 243 Govt. First Grade College, Hanagal - 581 104 Computer Science 1
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285 10 Uttara Kannada 250 Govt. First Grade College, Yallapura - 581 359. Computer Science 1

286 1 Belgaum 268 Smt. I S Yadawad Govt. First Grade College, Ramadurga - 591 123 Computer Science 2

287 2 Bagalkote 280 Govt. First Grade College(Women), Jamakhandi - 587 301. Computer Science 1

288 2 Bagalkote 284 Govt. First Grade College, Mudhol - 587 313 Computer Science 0

289 2 Bagalkote 285 Govt. First Grade College, Badami - 587 201 Computer Science 1

290 2 Bagalkote 287 Govt. First Grade College, Ilkal - 587 125, Hungund Tq: Computer Science 1

291 2 Bagalkote 288 Govt. First Grade College, Lokapur - 587 122, Mudhol Ta. Computer Science 1

292 4 Gulbarga 303 Govt. First Grade College, Afzalpur - 585 301. Computer Science 1

293 4 Gulbarga 307 Govt. First Grade College, Kalagi - 585 312, Chittapura Tq: Computer Science 2

294 30 Yadgir 317 Govt. First Grade College, Shahapur - 585 223. Computer Science 0

295 6 Raichur 320 Govt. College, Sindhanoor - 584 128. Computer Science 1

296 12 Bellary 350 Government Commerce and Management College, Anantpur Road, Bellary City - 583 101 Computer Science 0

297 5 Bidar 356 Govt. First Grade College, Humnabaad - 585 330 Computer Science 1

298 15 Shimoga 362 Govt. First Grade College, Sagar Computer Science 3

299 7 Koppal 365 Govt. First Grade College, Mangalore, Yalburga Tq. Computer Science 1

300 12 Bellary 390 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Bellary Computer Science 1

301 21 Bangalore Rural 407 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Doddapallapur, Bangalore Rural Computer Science 1

302 7 Koppal 923 Residential Govt. First Grade College, THALABALA, Koppal Dist. Computer Science 1

303 20 Bangalore 12 Govt. First Grade College, Jayanagar - 560 070, Bangalore. History 1

304 20 Bangalore 18 Govt. First Grade College, Kengeri, Bangalore - 560 060 History 1

305 28 Ramnagar 35 Govt. First Grade College, Harohalli - 562 112, Kanakapura Tq. History 1

306 28 Ramnagar 37 Govt. Law College, Ramanagar - 571 511 History 1

307 19 Kolar 66 Govt. First Grade College, SULIKUNTE ROAD, Bangarpet - 563 114. History 1

308 26 Mysore 85 Govt. First Grade College, Hanagodu - 571 105, Hunsur Tq. History 1

309 26 Mysore 85 Govt. First Grade College, Hanagodu - 571 105, Hunsur Tq. History 0

310 26 Mysore 87 Govt. First Grade College, Siddartha Layout - 570 011, Mysore History 0

311 26 Mysore 88 Govt. First Grade College, Hullahalli - 571 314, Nanjangud Tq History 1

312 22 Mandya 100 Govt. First Grade College, K.R.Pet - 571 426. History 0

313 22 Mandya 111 Govt. First Grade College for Women, K.R.Pet - 571 426 History 1

314 23 Hassan 113 Govt. Arts College, Hassan - 573 201. History 1

315 23 Hassan 119 Govt. First Grade College, Sakaleshpura - 573 134. History 1

316 23 Hassan 121 Y.D.D Govt. First Grade College, Belur - 573 115. History 2

317 23 Hassan 123 Govt. First Grade College, Gandasi, (Arasikere Tq.) History 0

318 15 Shimoga 147 Govt. First Grade College, Shimoga - 577 201 History 0

319 15 Shimoga 148 Govt. First Grade College, Thirthahalli - 577 432 History 1

320 22 Mandya 160 Govt. First Grade College, Javanagondanahalli - 577 511, Hiriyur Tq History 1
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321 14 Davanagere 162 Sri Sri Shivalingeshwara Swamy Govt. First Grade College, Channagiri - 577 213. History 1

322 14 Davanagere 167 Govt. First Grade College, Honnali - 577 217 History 1

323 17 Chickmagalur 173 I.D.S.G.Govt. College, Chikkamagalur - 577 102. History 1

324 24 Dakshina Kannada 188 Govt. First Grade College, Bettampadi - 574 259, (Puttur Tq.) History 1

325 24 Dakshina Kannada 190 Dr. K Shivram Karanth Govt. First Grade College, Bellare - 574 212, (Sulya Tq.) History 0

326 24 Dakshina Kannada 196 Govt. First Grade College, Sullya - 574 239 History 1

327 24 Dakshina Kannada 198 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Mangalore - 575 001 History 1

328 25 Madikeri 214 Govt. First Grade College, Napoklu, Madikeri Tq History 1

329 25 Madikeri 216 Govt. First Grade College, Virajpet - 571 218 History 1

330 9 Dharwad 221 Govt. First Grade College, Vidyabhavan Campus, Near LIC Main Branch, Dharwad - 580 001 History 1

331 8 Gadag 227 Sri. Benkappa Shankrappa Simhasanad Govt. First Grade College, Gajendragada - 582 114, (Ron Tq.)History 1

332 2 Bagalkote 228 Govt. First Grade College, Guledagudda.Badami Tq History 1

333 8 Gadag 234 Govt. First Grade College, Naregal - 582 119, Ron Tq. History 1

334 11 Haveri 237 Govt. First Grade College, Akkialur - 581 102, (Hanagal Tq.) History 1

335 10 Uttara Kannada 252 Govt. First Grade College, Joida - 581 186 History 1

336 1 Belgaum 266 Sri. K M Mamani Govt. First Grade College, Soudatti - 591 126 - History 1

337 1 Belgaum 268 Smt. I S Yadawad Govt. First Grade College, Ramadurga - 591 123 History 0

338 1 Belgaum 272 Somavva C Angadi Govt. First Grade College, K.K.Koppa - 591 109, Belgaum History 1

339 1 Belgaum 275 Govt. First Grade College, Pashchapura 591 122, Hukkeri Tq. History 1

340 1 Belgaum 278 Govt. First Grade College, Yaragatti 591 129,Saundatti Tq. History 2

341 2 Bagalkote 279 Sri. Rudragowda Patil Govt. First Grade College, Bilgi - 587 116. History 1

342 2 Bagalkote 281 Govt. First Grade College, Terdal - 587315 History 1

343 2 Bagalkote 282 Govt. First Grade College, Savalagi - 586 126, Jamakhandi Tq. History 1

344 2 Bagalkote 283 Govt. First Grade College, Navangar, Bagalkot Sector No.49, Old Zp , Bagalkot - 587 101 History 0

345 4 Gulbarga 301 Govt. First Grade College, Chittapura - 585 102. History 1

346 4 Gulbarga 307 Govt. First Grade College, Kalagi - 585 312, Chittapura Tq: History 1

347 30 Yadgir 317 Govt. First Grade College, Shahapur - 585 223. History 0

348 30 Yadgir 318 Govt. First Grade College, Surapura - 585 224. History 1

349 7 Koppal 328 Govt. First Grade College, Yelburga - 583 236. History 0

350 7 Koppal 329 Govt. First Grade College, Kustagi - 584 121. History 1

351 7 Koppal 332 Govt. First Grade College, Hosabandi Aralapura, Koppal Tq: History 1

352 7 Koppal 334 Govt. First Grade College, Alavandi - 585 226, Koppal Tq. History 1

353 12 Bellary 339 Govt. First Grade College, Kudligi - 583 135. History 1

354 12 Bellary 340 Smt. Saraladevi Satheshchandra Agarwal Govt. First Grade College, S. N Pet, Bellary - 583101.History 0

355 12 Bellary 341 Gangavathi Venkataramanashetty Padmavathamma Govt. First Grade College, Hagaribommanahalli - 583 212.History 1

356 12 Bellary 342 Govt. First Grade College, Kampli - 583 132, (Hospet Tq.) History 1
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357 12 Bellary 347 Govt. First Grade College, Hospet - 583 201 History 1

358 12 Bellary 350 Government Commerce and Management College, Anantpur Road, Bellary City - 583 101 History 0

359 12 Bellary 351 Govt. First Grade College, Moka - 583 117, Bellary History 1

360 5 Bidar 356 Govt. First Grade College, Humnabaad - 585 330 History 1

361 10 Uttara Kannada 361 Govt. First Grade College, Dhandeli History 1

362 6 Raichur 380 Govt. First Grade College, Shiriwara, Manvi Tq. History 0

363 2 Bagalkote 382 Govt. First Grade College, Kerur, Badami Tq. History 1

364 3 Bijapur 385 Govt. First Grade College, Devara Hipparagi, Sindhagi, Tq. History 1

365 12 Bellary 390 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Bellary History 1

366 2 Bagalkote 397 Govt. First Grade College for Women, Bagalkote History 1

367 2 Bagalkote 910 Govt First Grade Women college Yadahalli .Mudhol Tq Bagalkot District History 1

368 23 Hassan 911 Residential Govt first grade College Haradanahalli.Hole Narsipur Tq,Hassan District History 1

369 30 Yadgir 912 Residential Govt. First Grade College,Mudnal,Yadgir Dt History 1

370 6 Raichur 916 Residential Govt. First Grade College, Kavithala, Manvi Tq. Raichur Dist History 1

371 7 Koppal 923 Residential Govt. First Grade College, THALABALA, Koppal Dist. History 1
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